AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF THORNTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING THE SALE/DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Thornton, Cook County, Illinois, have determined that it is in the best interest to sell certain surplus property.

WHEREAS the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Thornton have determined that said property is no longer necessary, useful to, or for the best interest of the Village.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Thornton, have determined as follows:

SECTION 1:	That the following property shall be disposed of by sale or other
means:	
2016 Nissan R	Logue VIN#JN8AT2MV3GW142478
2016 Nissan A	Altima VIN#1N4AL3AP8GC242851
2016 Chevrole	et Malibu VIN#1G1zE5ST3GF175548
SECTION 2:	That the President and Village Administrator of the Village of
Thornton are hereby a	uthorized to take all action necessary to conduct and complete such sale/disposal
of property and shall report the results of the sale to the Board of Trustees.	
	THE PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON THIS 4 th DAY OF MARCH, 2024.
Approved by me this 15 th day of April, 2024.	
ATTEST:	Joseph Pisarzewski, Village President

Debra L. Pisarzewski, Village Clerk